

~ PUBLIC GOLF PASS APPLICATION/CONTRACT ~

This contract is by and between the StoneBridge Village P.O.A. (SBV POA) and:

Name	Spouse/Significant Other	
Address **Dependent Children		
State Zip	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
Cell	Email	
For consideration, the individua named above	ve is applying for a Public Golf Pass for the 2024 sea	son.
Conditions:		
privileges during the specified period. Public Golf Pass does not include access Nor does it include discounts at the Ledg accompany a Public Golf Pass holder wi SBV POA will provide a golf cart at Led cart to be in good condition. Use of the cart to be in good condition. Use of the cart to additional fees will be imposed through the policy and the fees for any future contained to the fees for any future contained to the policy and the fees for any future contained to the fees fees for any future contained to the fees fees fees fees fees fees fees fe	2024, through February 28 th , 2025. Includes unlimed to SBV POA amenities such as pools, tennis/pickle geStone Grille, Pro Shop, or invitations to SBV POA all pay the current public golf rate which can be found dgeStone Country Club to the pass holder for use dure cart will be limited to two (2) players and two (2) bases to 16 years old with a valid driver's license. In advance or outside event closures. The Times are avain advance. Online reservations can be scheduled 30 to unust go through the Pro Shop staff either in personal playing privileges are NOT valid Friday and Saturday advance. The rate for reservations made outside the	ball courts or the fitness area. A social events. Golfers who d at www.ledgestonegolf.com. Gring play on the golf course, said gs and no more than two (2) carts ever, reserves the right to revise undable. Grilable for reservation seven days of days in advance. To secure or on the phone. The secure of the tee time of the secure of the tee time
	ass holder and spouse/significant other named above ears of age with permanent residence at the home to and practice areas.	and **Dependent Children by
The Pass Holder(s) Agrees To:		
	ediately upon completion of play in the same conditi	on received, excluding normal
the facilities or grounds caused by th 3. Abide by the SBV POA Rules and R course. Rules booklets are available 4. Appropriate golf attire is required or	SBV POA golf cart while in the pass holder's possene pass holder. Regulations relative to the use of SBV POA golf carte on request. Please email phillip@ledgestonegolf.com the golf course or when using any of the practice are but encouraged. Hard soled boots/shoes, high heels	s and utilization of the golf om reas.
Cancellation: The SBV POA reserves the right to suspend,	, and or terminate this contract for any violations of t	he above conditions.
Signed:		
Mr./Mrs.	Mr./Mrs	
POA Authorizing Signature:	Jonas Account	#
☐ Individual Public Pass \$4800	☐ Family Public Pass \$5670 ☐ GF	HIN Fee \$30 (Optional)

The contract must be returned to the Pro Shop and fees paid in full before golf privileges are allowed. As of 02.01.2021, payments made with a credit or debit card will incur a 3% convenience fee.